April 01, 2024

To,

BSE Limited,

Corporate Relationship Department,

First Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip code-531599

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051

NSE SYMBOL- FDC

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: <u>Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.</u>

Please find enclosed the disclosure by promoters under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 with respect to inter-se off market transfer Equity shares of FDC Limited (Target Company).

Kindly take the Submissions on your Records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

Nomita R. Chandavarkar

Promoter of FDC Limited

Encl: A/a

CC:

FDC Limited

Corporate office: C/3 Skyvistas, near Versova police station, D.N. Nagar Andheri (Wet) Mumbai-400053.

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	FDC Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Nomita R. Chandavarkar Meera R. Chandavarkar (PAC)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal asfollows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
Shares carrying voting rights Meera R. Chandavarkar	3,16,56,049	19.44 %	19.44%
Nomita R. Chandavarkar	52,60,640	3.23%	3.23%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	- -	-	-
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specifyholding in each category) 	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,69,16,689	22.67%	22.67%



Details of acquisition / sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /	3,16,56,049	19.44 %	19.44 %	
sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by				
shares				
 C) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to 		_		
receive shares carryingvoting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		-	-	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released			-	
by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,16,56,049	19.44 %	19.44 %	
After the acquisition /sale, holdingof:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired				
Nomita R. Chandavarkar	3,69,16,689	22.67%	22.67%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
C) VRs otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	1			
category) after acquisition	3,69,16,689	22.67%	22.67%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,03,10,083	22.07/0	22.07/0	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	Inter-se off-market transfer among entities forming part of promoter and promoter group of FDC Limited.			
transfer etc). Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VRor date	April 27, 2024			
of receipt of intimation of allotment of				
shares, whichever is applicable.				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition /sale	16,28,10,084			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	16,28,10,084			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	16,28,10,084			



Note-:

 This is an off-market inter se transfer of shares here to held in Demat account in the name of Meera R. Chandavarkar to a Demat account of Nomita Chandavarkar Consequently the aggregate Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group before, and after the Transactions Remains the same.

Signature: White Nomita R Chandavarkar Promoter of FDC Limited

Date: 01st April 2024 Place: Mumbai